06/19/2014 502859286

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2905883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDIEPLAYA, INC.	06/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPAR, LLC	
Street Address:	54 MIRALOMA DRIVE	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14307840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erosenfelder@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012810-0031-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW W. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=IP31#page1.tif source=IP31#page2.tif

> **REEL: 033141 FRAME: 0410** 502859286

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	IndiePlaya, Inc.
entity(ies) who own the Inventions	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	1900 S. Norfolk Street, Suite 350
	San Mateo, CA 94403-1171
	Address
	USA
보는 보고 보고 있는 것으로 보는 것이 되고 있다. (2) 전 12 전	Citizenship
	도 하면 하고 있는 것이다. 전투 등록 보고 있는 것이 기계를 하였다. 기계를 하는 것이다.
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	IPAR, LLC
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	54 Miraloma Drive
	San Francisco, CA 94127-1641
	Address
그는 그 글로 그렇다는 말했다면 그래요?	A USA TO THE PERSON OF THE PER

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions that are disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, including any and all improvements therein and thereto, any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country (including all rights to claim priority), and all letters patent to be obtained for said Inventions by the above-referenced applications or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof (and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof) (collectively, the "Inventions").

Citizenship

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal as of the date set forth below.

Date: **V**/IS/I2

President & CEO

PII-1252073v

SCHEDULE A

Title	Application No.
Method and System for Delivery of Content Over Communication Networks	14/307,840

PATENT REEL: 033141 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 06/19/2014